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Parking Stand

Installation instructions for all Segway& i2 and x2 models

1.  Make sure the Segway PT is unplugged and powered off.

2.  Remove the (2) fasteners from the Front Power Base Trim (Fascia) using a 4 
mm hex wrench. See Figure 1. 

20782-00001 i2 · 20782-00002 x2 

Tools required
4mm hex wrench

Included with kit
(1) Parking Stand
(2) Fasteners, 14mm long

The Parking Stand is designed to support the Segway PT.  Using the Parking 
Stand when the Segway PT is carrying cargo could reduce the stability of the 
Parking Stand, causing the Segway PT to tip over.

The Segway i2 Parking Stand should only be used on i2 models and the Segway 
x2 Parking Stand should only be used on x2 models.

CAUTION!
Always shut down your Segway PT before deploying or retracting the Parking 
Stand.  Do not stand or lean on the Segway PT when the Parking Stand is 
deployed.  Standing or leaning on the Parking Stand could cause it to retract or 
interfere with the normal operation of the Segway PT, causing injury to yourself 
and / or others and could damage your Segway PT.

Keep hands away from the Parking Stand when it is being deployed or being 
retracted.  Hands could be pinched by the moving parts and you should use 
caution.

WARNING!
Before performing any maintenance or installing any part or accessory:

Shutdown 
the Segway PT.

Follow all instructions carefully to avoid 
serious injury, death and/or damage to the 
Segway PT, rendering it unsafe to use.

Unplug 
the Segway PT.
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3.  Place the Parking Stand over the Front Trim so that the holes align.  See 
Figure 2.

4.  Thread the (2) 14 mm long fasteners, provided with this kit, through the Parking 
Stand and into the Front Trim. See Figure 2.  Using a 4mm hex wrench torque to  
1.5 N-m (13 in-lbf).

1.  Make sure the Segway PT is unplugged and powered off.

2.  To deploy the Parking Stand, lean the PT back and pivot the spring downward 
using your foot.  Ensure that you feel the pivot click into place.

3.  Lean the PT forward to rest on the foot.

4.  To retract the Parking Stand, lean the PT back and pivot the spring upward 
using your foot.  Ensure that you feel the pivot click into place.  See Figure 3.

Deploying and Retracting the Parking Stand 

Pivot Point
Black Washer

Spring

Foot

Pivot Point
Silver Washer

Spring

Foot

Parking Stand Components

Figure 1. Remove Fascia fasteners

Front Power Base 
Trim (Fascia)

Figure 2. Attaching the Parking Stand

Fasteners, 14mm long
Installation torque 1.5 N-m (13 in-lbf)

Figure 3. Deploying or Retracting the Parking Stand
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NOTE
Be sure to check the tightness of all fasteners routinely.

QUESTIONS?
If you are missing a part or have any questions, please contact your local 
Segway Authorized Dealer.  To locate the dealer nearest you, go to www.
segway.com.  Updates to this document are also available at www.segway.
com.

LIMITED WARRANTY
This product is an ªAccessoryº covered by the Segway Personal Transporter 
Limited Warranty (copy delivered with this kit).

B!quille de stationnement

Instructions de montage pour tous les mod#les Segway& i2 et x2.

1.  V!ri® ez que le Segway TP est d!branch! et hors tension.

2.  Retirez les (2) vis de la garniture de la base !lectrique avant (car!nage) ' l*aide 
d*une cl! hexagonale de 4 mm. R!f!rez-vous ' la ® gure 1. 
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Outils n!cessaires
Cl! hexagonale de 4 mm

Sont inclus dans le kit
(1) B!quille de stationnement
(2) Vis, 15 mm de long

+teignez toujours votre Segway TP avant de d!ployer ou escamoter la b!quille 
de stationnement. +vitez de vous tenir debout ou de vous appuyer sur le 
Segway TP lorsque la b!quille de stationnement est d!ploy!e. Le cas !ch!ant, 
celle-ci pourrait s*escamoter ou entraver le fonctionnement normal du Segway 
TP, ce qui soumettrait le conducteur et les autres ' des risques de blessures ou 
pourrait endommager le Segway TP.

+loignez vos mains de la b!quille de stationnement lorsque celle-ci est d!ploy!e 
et escamot!e. Il convient d*:tre prudent, car les mains pourraient :tre pinc!es 
dans les parties mobiles.

AVERTISSEMENT !
Avant de proc"der # toute op"ration de maintenance ou d'installer toute 
pi$ce ou accessoire :

%teignez 
le Segway TP.

Suivez soigneusement toutes les instructions a® n 
d*utiliser le Segway TP en toute s!curit! et d*!viter tout 
risque de blessures graves, fatales et/ou endommagements 
du v!hicule, qui rendrait son utilisation dangereuse.

D"branchez 
le Segway TP.



8 9

1.  V!ri® ez que le Segway TP est d!branch! et hors tension.

2.  Pour d!ployer la b!quille de stationnement, penchez le TP vers l*arri#re et faites 
pivoter le ressort vers le bas ' l*aide de votre pied. V!ri® ez que le pivot s*embo;te 
avec un claquement.

3.  Penchez le TP vers l*avant pour l*appuyer sur le pied.

4.  Pour escamoter la b!quille de stationnement, penchez le TP vers l*arri#re et 
faites pivoter le ressort vers le haut ' l*aide de votre pied. V!ri® ez que le pivot 
s*embo;te avec un claquement. R!f!rez-vous ' la ® gure 3.

D!ploiement et escamotage de la b!quille de stationnement 

Figure 2. Fixation de la b!quille de stationnement

Figure 3. D!ploiement et escamotage de la b!quille de stationnement

3.  Placez la b!quille de stationnement sur la garniture avant de fa$on ' aligner les 
trous. R!f!re z-vous ' la ® gure 2.

4.  Vissez les (2) vis de 14 mm de long (incluses dans ce kit) dans la b!quille de 
stationnement et dans la garniture avant. R!f!rez-vous ' la ® gure 2. Serrez les vis 
' un couple de 1,5 Nm ' l*aide d*une cl! hexagonale de 4 mm.

Point de pivotement
Rondelle noire

Ressort

Pied

Point de pivotement
Rondelle argent"e

Ressort

Pied

Composants de la b"quille de stationnement

Figure 1. Retrait des vis du car!nage

Garniture de la base 
"lectrique avant 
(car"nage)

Vis, 14 mm de long
Serrez # un couple de 1,5 Nm
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REMARQUE
V!ri® ez r!guli#rement que toutes les vis sont bien serr!es.

DES QUESTIONS ?
Pour toute question ou si une pi#ce manque, contactez votre distributeur 
Segway agr!! local. Pour localiser le distributeur le plus proche, visitez 
www.segway.com. Les mises ' jour de ce document sont !galement 
disponibles sur le site www.segway.com.

GARANTIE LIMIT%E
Ce produit est un « accessoire » couvert par la Garantie limit!e du 
transporteur personnel Segway (une copie accompagne ce kit).

Cavalletto

Istruzioni di installazione per tutti i modelli Segway& i2 e x2

1. Veri® care che il Segway PT sia spento e scollegato dalla presa di alimentazione.

2. Togliere le (2) viti di fermo dal paraurti anteriore piattaforma (mascherina) con 
una chiave a brugola esagonale da 4 mm. Vedere la Figura 1.
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Attrezzi necessari
chiave a brugola esagonale 
da 4 mm

Inclusi nel kit
(1) cavalletto
(2) viti di fermo, 14 mm

Spegnere sempre il Segway PT prima di abbassare o sollevare il cavalletto.  
Non salire a bordo o appoggiarsi sul Segway PT quando il cavalletto 
# abbassato.  Se si sale a bordo o ci si appoggia con il cavalletto abbassato, 
questo potrebbe chiudersi o interferire con l©utilizzo normale del Segway PT, 
provocando infortuni per s! e per gli altri e danni al Segway PT.

Tenere le mani lontano dal cavalletto quando viene abbassato o alzato.  
Le mani potrebbero rimanere intrappolate nelle parti mobili e quindi 
# necessario prestare attenzione.

AVVERTENZA
Prima di eseguire qualsiasi operazione di manutenzione o installare 
un componente o accessorio:

Spegnere 
Segway PT.

Rispettare attentamente tutte le 
istruzioni per evitare infortuni, anche letali, 
e/o il danneggiamento del Segway PT, 
rendendolo pericoloso per l©uso.

Scollegare 
Segway PT.
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3. Posizionare il cavalletto sul paraurti anteriore in modo che i fori siano allineati.  
Consultare la sezione Figura 2.

4. Serrare le (2) viti di fermo da 14 mm (incluse a questo kit), sul cavalletto e sul 
paraurti anteriore. Utilizzare una chiave a brugola esagonale da 4 mm ad una 
coppia di 1,5 Nm.

1. Veri® care che il Segway PT sia spento e scollegato dalla presa di alimentazione.

2. Per abbassare il cavalletto, inclinare il Segway PT all©indietro e agire sulla molla 
spingendola verso il basso con il piede.  Veri® care che lo snodo scatti in posizione.

3. Inclinare il Segway PT in avanti per appoggiarlo sul piede.

4. Per alzare il cavalletto, inclinare il Segway PT all©indietro e agire sulla molla 
spingendola verso l©alto con il piede.  Veri® care che lo snodo scatti in posizione.  
Vedere la Figura 3.

Abbassamento e sollevamento del cavalletto 

Punto di snodo
Rondella nera

Molla

Piede

Punto di snodo
Rondella argento

Molla

Piede

Componenti del cavalletto

Figura 1. Rimuovere le viti della mascherina

Paraurti anteriore 
piattaforma (mascherina)

Figura 2. Installazione del cavalletto

Viti di fermo, 14 mm
Coppia di installazione: 1,5 Nm

Figura 3. Abbassamento o sollevamento del cavalletto
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NOTA
Veri® care regolarmente che tutte le viti siano serrate.

DOMANDE?
Per qualsiasi tipo di domanda o per richiedere componenti mancanti, 
rivolgersi al distributore uf® ciale Segway.  Per trovare il distributore pi< vicino, 
visitare il sito www.segway.com.  Gli aggiornamenti di questo documento sono 
disponibili anche su www.segway.com.

GARANZIA LIMITATA
Questo prodotto # un =accessorio= soggetto alla garanzia limitata del Segway 
Personal Transporter (la scheda di garanzia # acclusa al kit).

Parkst"nder

1.  Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Segway PT ausgeschaltet und das Stromkabel 
abgezogen ist.

2.  Entfernen Sie die (2) Schrauben mit einem 4-mm-Inbusschl>ssel von der 
vorderen Unterteilverkleidung. Siehe Abbildung 1. 
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Ben#tigte Werkzeuge

4mm-er-Inbusschl>ssel
Im Kit-Lieferumfang enthalten

(1) Parkst"nder
(2) Schrauben, 14 mm lang

Schalten Sie den Segway PT vor dem Aus- oder Einklappen des Parkst"nders 
stets aus.  Stellen Sie sich nicht auf den Segway PT und lehnen Sie sich auch 
nicht an dem Ger"t an, wenn der Parkst"nder ausgeklappt ist.  Ein Stehen auf 
oder Lehnen am Parkst"nder kann bewirken, dass dieser einklappt, und es kann 
sich st?rend auf den Normalbetrieb des Segway PT auswirken. Dies wiederum 
kann zu Verletzungen des Bedieners und/oder anderer Personen und zu 
Sch"den am Ger"t f>hren.

Halten Sie die H"nde vom Parkst"nder fern, wenn dieser ausgeklappt 
oder eingefahren wird.  Die H"nde k?nnen zwischen den bewegten Teilen 
eingeklemmt werden. Seien Sie also vorsichtig.

WARNUNG!
Vor Durchf&hrung von Wartungsmaûnahmen oder Installation/Einbau von 
Ersatz- oder Zubeh*rteilen:

Den Segway PT 
abziehen.

Alle Anweisungen aufmerksam befolgen, um 
schwere oder t?dliche Verletzungen und/oder 
eine Besch"digung des Segway PT, die dessen 
sicheren Gebrauch in Frage stellen w>rde, zu 
vermeiden.

Den 
Netzstecker 
des Segway PT 
abziehen.

Installationsanleitung f>r alle Segway& Modelle i2 und x2
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3.  Halten Sie den Parkst"nder so >ber die vordere Verkleidung, dass die L?cher zur 
Deckung kommen.  Siehe Abbildung 2.

4.  Drehen Sie die (2) 14 mm langen Schrauben (im Kit enthalten) durch den Parkst"nder in 
die vordere Verkleidung. Siehe Abbildung 2.  Ziehen Sie die Schrauben mit einem 4-mm-
Inbusschl>ssel auf 1,5 N-m an.

1.  Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Segway PT ausgeschaltet und das Stromkabel abgezogen ist.

2.  Neigen Sie den PT zum Ausklappen des Parkst"nders nach hinten und schwenken Sie die 
Feder mit dem Fuû nach unten.  Sie m>ssen den Drehmechanismus einrasten h?ren.

3.  Neigen Sie den PT nach vorne, um ihn auf dem Fuû abzustellen.

4.  Neigen Sie den PT zum Einklappen des Parkst"nders nach hinten und schwenken Sie die 
Feder mit dem Fuû nach oben.  Sie m>ssen den Drehmechanismus einrasten h?ren.  Siehe 
Abbildung 3. 

Aus- und Einklappen des Parkst"nders 

Drehpunkt
Schwarze Un-
terlegscheibe

Feder

Fuû

Drehpunkt
Silberne Un-
terlegscheibe

Feder

Fuû

Komponenten des Parkst+nders

Abbildung 1. Schrauben der Verkleidung entfernen

Vordere Unterteil-
verkleidung

Abbildung 2. Den Parkst"nder befestigen

Schrauben, 14 mm lang
Einbaudrehmoment: 1,5 N-m

Abbildung 3. Den Parkst"nder aus- oder einklappen
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HINWEIS
Alle Befestigungsteile m>ssen regelm"ûig auf ihren festen Sitz gepr>ft 
werden.

FRAGEN?
Wenn Teile fehlen oder Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren 
?rtlichen autorisierten Segway-H"ndler.  Die Adresse Ihres n"chstgelegenen 
H"ndlers ® nden Sie im Internet unter www.segway.com.  Auûerdem sind auf 
www.segway.com aktualisierte Versionen dieses Dokuments erh"ltlich.

EINGESCHR0NKTE GARANTIE
Bei diesem Produkt handelt es sich um ¹Zubeh?rª, das unter die beschr"nkte 
Segway Personal Transporter-Garantie f"llt. (Ein Exemplar dieser Garantie 
liegt diesem Kit bei.)

Caballete

Instrucciones de instalaci@n para todos los modelos Segway& i2 y x2

1.  AsegJrese de que el Segway PT est! desenchufado y apagado.

2.  Quite los (2) ® jadores de la protecci@n delantera para la base de alimentaci@n 
(Fascia) con una llave hexagonal de 4 mm. Consulte la ® gura 1. 
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Herramientas necesarias
Llave hexagonal de 4 mm

En el kit se incluye
(1) Caballete
(2) Fijadores, 14 mm 
de largo

Siempre apague el Segway PT antes de extender o retraer el caballete. No 
se pare ni apoye en el Segway PT cuando el caballete est!  extendido. Si se 
para o apoya en el caballete, el caballete podrOa retraerse o interferir con el 
funcionamiento normal del Segway PT, causando lesiones propias y/o ajenas, y 
da%o en el Segway PT.

Mantenga las manos alejadas del caballete cuando se est!  extendiendo o 
retrayendo. Debe tener cuidado ya que las piezas m@viles podrOan aplastar 
las manos.

¡ADVERTENCIA!
Antes de realizar cualquier tarea de mantenimiento o instalar alg6n componente o accesorio:

Apague 
el Segway PT.

Siga todas las instrucciones cuidadosamente 
para evitar lesiones graves, letales y/o da%os al 
Segway PT que pudieran hacer inseguro su uso.

Desenchufe 
el Segway PT.
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3.  Coloque el caballete sobre la protecci@n delantera de modo que los ori® cios 
queden alineados. Consulte la ® gura 2.

4.  Introduzca los (2) ® jadores de 14 mm de largo, que se incluyen en el kit, a trav!s 
del caballete y en la protecci@n delantera. Consulte la ® gura 2. Con una llave 
hexagonal de 4 mm, apriete las tuercas aplicando 1,5 N-m (33,02 cm-lbf).

1.  AsegJrese de que el Segway PT est! desenchufado y apagado.

2.  Para extender el caballete, incline el PT hacia atrXs y gire el resorte hacia abajo 
con su pie. AsegJrese de escuchar el chasquido que indica que el caballete se 
extendi@ correctamente.

3.  Incline el PT hacia adelante para apoyarlo sobre el soporte.

4.  Para retraer el caballete, incline el PT hacia atrXs y gire el resorte hacia arriba 
con su pie. AsegJrese de que escuchar el chasquido que indica que el caballete se 
ha retraOdo correctamente. Consulte la ® gura 3.

C@mo extender y retraerse el caballete

Arandela negra
del punto basculante

Resorte

Soporte

Arandela plateada
del punto basculante

Resorte

Soporte

Piezas del caballete

Figura 1. C@mo quitar los ® jadores

Protecci7n del-
antera para la base 
de alimentaci7n 
(Fascia)

Figura 2. C@mo acoplar el caballete

Fijadores, 14 mm de largo
Torsi7n de instalaci7n 1,5 N-m 
(33,82 cm-lb).

Figura 3. C@mo extender y retraer el caballete
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NOTA
AsegJrese de comprobar peri@dicamente que todos los ® jadores 
est!n apretados.

¿ALGUNA PREGUNTA?
Si le falta alguna pieza o tiene cualquier duda, p@ngase en contacto con un 
distribuidor autorizado de Segway. Para ubicar al distribuidor mXs cercano, 
vaya a www.segway.com. EncontrarX actualizaciones de este documento en 
www.segway.com.

GARANT9A LIMITADA
Este producto es un ªaccesorioº cubierto por la GarantOa limitada para 
transportadores personales Segway (se incluye un ejemplar de la misma 
en este kit).

�Í�”�©�ï�¬�µ�»�ï�Å

�·�¬�¢�£� �� & i2���S�‘�| x2��
¶�Þ�Ã�ç�w	��“
Ç�Z	�	q

1.�����·�¬�¢�£�  PT���w�?�o�Ó�å�¬�U
H�T�•�z�Í�ë�”�¦�Ñ�t�s�l�o�M�”�\�q�›�¬
�Ý� �̀‡�b�{

2.  4mm���á� �̄è�ï�½�›�–�l�o�z�Ñ�é�ï�Ä�Í�ë�”�Õ�”�µ�Ä�æ�Ü���	 ��	†�Z �
���T�’ (2)
�Š�w�Ñ�•�µ�Æ�”�›�Ž� �̀‡�b�{
$ 1�›�€	°� �̀o�X�i� �̂M�{

20782-00001 i2 · 20782-00002 x2 


ž�A�s�À�”�ç
4mm �á� �̄è�ï�½

�©�¿�Ä�w�º�0
(1) �Í�”�©�ï�¬�µ�»�ï�Å
(2) �Ñ�•�µ�Æ�”�z 14mm �Õ

�Í�”�©�ï�¬�µ�»�ï�Å�›�q�o�h�“�¾�l���Š�h�“�b�”
²�t�z�·�¬�£�  �1�5 �›�T
�s�’�c�³�ß�¿�Ä�¼�¢�ï� �̀o�X�i� �̂M�{�Í�”�©�ï�¬�µ�»�ï�Å�U�q�l�o�M�”�q�V
�t�z�·�¬�£�  PT�t	Ð�l�h�“�z�/�“�T�T�l�h�“� �̀s�M�p�X�i� �̂M�{�Í�”�©�ï
�¬�µ�»�ï�Å�t	Ð�l�h�“�z�/�“�T�T�l�h�“�b�”�q�z�µ�»�ï�Å�U�¾�l���œ�i�“�z
�·�¬�£�  PT�w�ˆ�^�›�f�[�z�á�8	��•��
��U�x�f�›� �̀h�“�z�·�¬�£�  PT
�t��	‡�›�)�Q�”�)�e�U�K�“�‡�b�{

�2�‰� �̀o�M�h�“�z�¾�l���œ�p�M�”�M�¤�t�z�Í�”�©�ï�¬�µ�»�ï�Å�t	��›�Ù
�n�Z�s�M�p�X�i� �̂M�{�D�ˆ
æ
ü�t	��U�x� �̂‡�•�”�)�e�U�K�”�h�Š�«�™�`
�o�X�i� �̂M�{

�/�� ��
�ž�«�·�±�æ�w�-	��•	��“
Ç�Z�w
²�t
ž�c�Ž�<�›�æ�l�o�X�i� �̂M ��

�·�¬�¢�£�  PT�›��
�³�ß�¿�Ä�¼�¢�ï �`
�‡�b�{

�¦�Ô�t	H�l�o�z�� �G�x�f�•�®�b�t� �̧l�h�“�z�·�¬
�¢�£�  PT�t��	‡�›�)�Q�o�–�;�U�)�e�t�s�”�‘
�O�s	Ý�6�›�w�­� �̀o�X�i� �̂M�{

�·�¬�¢�£�  PT�w��
�?�o�Ó�å�¬�› �Ž
� �̀‡�b �{



24 25

3.�����@�›���Q�o�Í�”�©�ï�¬�µ�»�ï�Å�›�Ñ�é�ï�Ä�Ä�æ�Ü�t�ù�˜�d�‡�b�{����

$ 2���›�€	°� �̀o�X�i� �̂M�{

4.�����\�w�©�¿�Ä�t�Ö�l�o�M�” (2) �Š�w 14mm���Õ�Ñ�•�µ�Æ�”�›�z�Í�”�©�ï�¬�µ�»
�ï�Å�T�’�Ñ�é�ï�Ä�Ä�æ�Ü�t�è� �̀‡�b�{
$ 2 �›�€	°� �̀o�X�i� �̂M�{ 4mm�á� �̄è
�ï�½�›�–�l�o�z 1.5 N-m (13 in-lbf)�w�Ä�ç�«�t���Š�‡�b�{

1.�����·�¬�¢�£�  PT���w�?�o�Ó�å�¬�U
H�T�•�z�Í�ë�”�¦�Ñ�t�s�l�o�M�”�\�q�›�¬
�Ý� �̀‡�b�{

2.�����Í�”�©�ï�¬�µ�»�ï�Å�›�q�o�”�t�x�z�·�¬�£�  PT�›�™�–�t���Z�z�
�›�–�l
�o�Ì�É�›�<�²�V�t� �̀‡�b�{�Ð�Ø�¿�Ä�U�§�½�¿�q	t���w�•�”�t	)�‡�l�h�\�q�›
�¬�Ý� �̀o�X�i� �̂M�{

3.�����·�¬�£�  PT�›
²�M�t���Z�o�Ñ�¿�Ä�t�/�“�T�T�’�d�‡�b�{

4.�����Í�”�©�ï�¬�µ�»�ï�Å�›�¾�l���Š�”�t�x�z�·�¬�£�  PT�›�™�–�t���Z�z�
�›
�–�l�o�Ì�É�›	Í�²�V�t� �̀‡�b�{�Ð�Ø�¿�Ä�U�§�½�¿�q	t���w�•�”�t	)�‡�l�h�\
�q�›�¬�Ý� �̀o�X�i� �̂M�{
$ 3 �›�€	°� �̀o�X�i� �̂M�{��

�Í�”�©�ï�¬�µ�»�ï�Å�›�q�o�h�“�z�¾�l���Š�h�“�b�”�y��

�Ð�Ø�¿�Ä�Ù� �Ä
���ë�¿�³�ß

�Ì�É

�Ñ�¿�Ä

�Ð�Ø�¿�Ä�Ù� �ï�Ä
�Ü	í�ë�¿�³�ß

�Ì�É

�Ñ�¿�Ä

�Í�”�©�ï�¬�µ�»�ï�Å� �̄ï�Ù�”�É�ï�Ä


$ 1.����	†�Z�Ñ�•�µ�Æ�”�›�Ž�b

�Ñ�é�ï�Ä�Í�ë�”�Õ�”�µ
�Ä�æ�Ü �	 ��	†�Z �



$ 2.���Í�”�©�ï�¬�µ�»�ï�Å�w	��“
Ç�Z

�Ñ�•�µ�Æ�”�z�� 14mm���Õ
	��“
Ç�Z�Ä�ç�«�• 1.5 N-m (13 in-lbf) 


$ 3.���Í�”�©�ï�¬�µ�»�ï�Å�›�q�o�h�“�z�¾�l���Š�h�“�b�”�y



26 27

�«
�b�‚�o�w�Ñ�•�µ�Æ�”�U� �̀l�T�“���‡�l�o�M�”�\�q�›�T�s�’�c���8�$�t�:
�U� �̀o�X�i� �̂M�{

�S�ð�ù�d

æ
¼�U�
�“�s�T�l�h�“�z�]�í�ð�U�S�K�“�w	Ô�ù�x�z�7�/�w�·�¬�£� �Ý��
�E�g�3�t�S�ð�M�ù�˜�d�X�i� �̂M�{�7�/�w�E�g�3�w�È�W
Œ�t�m�M�o�x�z��
www.segway.com�t�ž�«�·�µ� �̀o�X�i� �̂M�{�Š	{�w�7	ý
[�‹ www.segway.
com�T�’�Ö	��p�V�‡�b�{

���v�-	Â
�Š
a
¼�x�z�·�¬�£�  PT���v�-	Â�t�‘�l�o�-	Â� �̂•�o�M�”�®
‹
¼��̄p�b�¢��
�v�-	Â�w�¯�Ð�”�U�©�¿�Ä�t�Ö�l�o�M�‡�b�£�{

�T�Ú�¦�O


î�µ�� Segway& i2���„��x2���˜�|�¥�½�

ª
ü

1.���’���� Segway PT���¥�¬�h�X�Ù�����È�÷�X�1�Õ�b

2.��
P�¨�� 4 mm��
B�˜�í
m�V�-�î	ï�¸�V
e�Ë�
�N�V�ð��
��•�/�� 2���ñ�Å�%�q�b��
�h�•�n�m�� 1�b

20782-00001 i2 · 20782-00002 x2 


î�³�¥�ý	�

4mm 
B�˜�í
m
�*�q
Û�¸�=�¸

1�ñ�T�Ú�¦�O
2���ñ�������N�N���É�¥�Å�%�q

���b����
l�í�T�Ú�¦�O�­�-���h���A�5�1�>�� Segway PT�b�’�T�Ú�¦�O�b
���ª���‚�1�_	ë��	L���� Segway PT��
��������Ž�5	V�?�•�Á�T�Ú�¦�O
l�í��
�Ä� �� Segway PT���¥�ž�È���›���ó�]�„ �� ��
ð�¦�{	Ÿ
��]���i�O	V�?
å�Ê��
Segway PT�b

���b����
l�í�T�Ú�¦�O
H��
m�$�£�‚�1	L�Í�T�Ú�¦�O�������Ž�5
m	V�?�ö�$
�M�î�¥�†�q�C�þ���y�N�B�ç�1�l�•�b

�Þ�á��
���³�›�©�…�»�¹���½�
�©�…�†�q���¸�q�­�-���h��

�1�>��
Segway PT�b

�N
o
î�µ
ª
ü ���[�E
ç�ø�×�¥�¦
&
��§
�„ �� ���� Segway PT����
å�Ê�a�É�›�‚�½�†�¥

P�¨�b

�Ù��
Segway PT�����¥
�¬�h�b



28 29

3.���|�T�Ú�¦�O�Ð�-
e�Ë
��¥	d���
�b�h�•�n�m�� 2��

4.���|�'�*�q
Û�¸�¥�� 2���ñ�������N�N���É�¥�Å�%�q�,�V�T�Ú�¦�O���b�Æ�-
e�Ë�b��
�h�•�n�m�� 2�b
P�¨�� 4mm��
B�˜�í
m�b�Å�ž�� 1.5���d �� 
Ü�
 13���‡�� �� �����b

1.���’���� Segway PT���¥�¬�h�X�Ù�����È�÷�X�1�Õ�b

2.���1�b���T�Ú�¦�O���h�_�ª�`�|�� PT���i
P�¨�¦�–�|�•�Þ
w�à�_�/�M�b����
�’���]�Ë	$�ž
w�à	5�Æ�ç�Ê�b

3.���_�-�`�|�� PT���[�ä���¦�–
��b

4.���1
l�í�T�Ú�¦�O���h�_�ª�`�|�� PT���i
P�¨�¦�–�|�•�Þ
w�à�_
��M�b��
�’���]�Ë	$�ž
w�à	5�Æ�ç�Ê�b�h�•�n�m�� 3�b

�b���„
l�í�T�Ú�¦�O��


w�à�Ä
�‘�ä�Ç�•

�•�Þ

�¦�–


w�à�Ä
�•�ä�Ç�•

�•�Þ

�¦�–

�T�Ú�¦�O�F�q

�m��1.���·�/�N�V�ð�Å�%�q

�-�î	ï�¸�V
e�Ë
�
�N�V�ð��

�m��2.���%�ç�T�Ú�¦�O

14mm���É�¥�Å�%�q
�½�
�e	��¹�� 1.5���d �� 
Ü�
 13���‡�j �� ����

�m��3.���b����
l�í�T�Ú�¦�O



30 31

�ÿ�i
�h���A�1�Ü�È�_�°
î�µ�Å�%�q�¥�Å�%���b

�µ�Ù�5
—�$
�Â�µ�L
>
,�†�q���µ�©�…�Ù�5���h�Ð�’�¹�¥�� Segway
q�ƒ�Ü�g
�	ó�"�b����
�1�°�s	Ö�]�K�Í�¥�Ü�g
����h�`�Ù�� www.segway.com�b�1���|�'�Ó�–�¥
�÷�•���9	V�[�`�Ù�� www.segway.com�b

�µ�K���©
�'�Á�Ö
 �̂o Segway Personal Transporter���µ�K�„���p�

Û�'�*�q�4���¬�'��

î�„���¥�o�¸�q�p�b



21177-00002 
Rev ab


